OIPE		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-09-2003	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 0467/0M464
To the Honorable Communicationer of Brents and Trademarks	102467617	its or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 5-30-9 Stepehen M GATCHELL; Chi-Hsizing WANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other_ 	2. Name and address of receiv Name: KAZ , Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1775 Broad City: New York State: New Additional name(s) & address(es) EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE	way, Suite 2405 York Zip: 10019 attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 05/02/2003 & 05/06/2003	Date 6/36/63 Label No. I hereby certify that on the date indicat fee was deposited with the U.S. Posta	t 1 0 3 8 6 5 8 -U.S
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):!f this document is being filed together with a new application	Addressed for delivery to the Comp P.O. Box 1455; Alexandria, VA 22313: Post Office to Advission pervice. Attion, the <u>execution</u> date of the ap Name (Print) Signa	nissioner for Patents, 1450 by Express theil plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/267,006 Filed October 8, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	6. Total number of application involved:	s and patents
Internal Address: Pierre R. Yanney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10150-5257</u>	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	g cover sheet, attachments, and c	<u>Maγ 30, 2003</u> Date locument: 4
5 FC:8021 40.00 DP		TENT 35 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

I, Stephen M. GATCHELL, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 48 Tyler Street, Warwick RI 02888; and

I, Chi-Hsiang WANG, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at No. 20, Lane 16, Tai Sung Street, Taipei, Taiwan;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to us by

Kaz, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of New York, located at 1775 Broadway, Suite 2405, New York, New York 10019, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, throughout the world, including priority rights, in and to our invention entitled:

ELECTROSTATIC AIR CLEANER

invented by us, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/267,006 filed on October 8, 2002, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being **our entire ownership interest** in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Stephen M. GATCHELL

DATED: May 2, 2003

STATE OF <u>MA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Worces ter</u>)ss.

On this <u>2</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Steven GATCheLL, to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a free act on behalf of ASSIGNOR for the purpose herein set forth.

Kathleen G. All Roches Notary Public



Kathleen A. DesRoches Notary Public My Commission Expires June 21 2007

PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0350 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Chi-Kijang LUT	DATED: May/6/03
Chi-Hslang WANG	V
COUNTY OF Tailiam)	

On this_____day of______, 2003, before me personally appeared ______, to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as a free act on behalf of ASSIGNOR for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

本文件之簽名或蓋章,經中華民國台 灣板橋地方法院公證處公證人認證 0 公證人 姚 雅 莉 MAY 3-2 Attested on this <u>MAY S - 200</u> at the Taiwan Panchiao District Court, Republic of China. That the signature(s) / seal(s) in this document is are authentic. is. O are authentic. Yiao Li Notary(Public Tzu

-3-

TOTAL P.07



PATENT REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0351